A6 Family
AC Servo Motor & Driver
2021.01  industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/
AC Servo Motor & Driver
MINAS A6 Family
Battery-less absolute encoder motor
●This product is for industrial equipment. Don't use this product at general household.
– 1 –

Panasonic Corporation Industrial Device Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ © Panasonic Corporation 2021　AQCTB0108E 202101-3YE
[Motor] Model Designation
M S M F 5 A Z A 1 A 2 ＊
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
⑤ Rotary encoder specifications
Symbol Format Pulse counts Resolution Wires
A Battery-less absolute 23-bit 8388608 5
④ Voltage specifications
Symbol Specifications
1 100	V
2 200	V
Z 100	V/	200	V	common
(50	W	only)
① Type
Symbol Type
MSM Low	inertia			(50	W	to	1000	W)
MQM Middle	inertia	Flat	type			(100	W	to	400	W)
MHM High	inertia			(50	W	to	1000	W)
② Series
Symbol Series name
F A6 Family
Special specifications
M: Special order product
⑥ Design order
Symbol Specifications
1 Standard
⑦ Motor specifications: 80 mm sq. or less MSMF 50 W to 1000 W
Symbol
Shaft Holding	brake Oil seal Motor	encoder
terminal
Round Key-way,
center tap without with without with Lead	wire
A 2 ● ● ● ●
B 2 ● ● ● ●
C 2 ● ● ● ●
D 2 ● ● ● ●
S 2 ● ● ● ●
T 2 ● ● ● ●
U 2 ● ● ● ●
V 2 ● ● ● ●
⑦ Motor specifications: 80 mm sq. or less MQMF 100 W to 400 W
	 MHMF 50 W to 1000 W
Symbol
Shaft Holding	brake Oil seal Motor	encoder
terminal
Round Key-way,
center tap without with without with
With
protective
lip
Lead	wire
A 2 ● ● ● ●
B 2 ● ● ● ●
C 2 ● ● ● ●
C 4 ● ● ● ●
D 2 ● ● ● ●
D 4 ● ● ● ●
S 2 ● ● ● ●
T 2 ● ● ● ●
U 2 ● ● ● ●
U 4 ● ● ● ●
V 2 ● ● ● ●
V 4 ● ● ● ●
[Driver] Model Designation　●About “☆” “○” “★” in the P.1 table
（☆）Safety Function （○）I/f	specifications （★）Classification	of	type
Symbol Specifications Symbol
(specification) Symbol Specifications
N without the safety function
S
(Analog/Pulse)
E Basic	type	(Pulse	train	only)*1
T with the safety function F Multi	fanction	type	(Pulse,	analog,	full-closed)

Panasonic Corporation Industrial Device Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ © Panasonic Corporation 2021　AQCTB0108E 202101-3YE
[Motor] Model Designation
M S M F 5 A Z A 1 A 2 ＊
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
Special specifications
M: Special order product *1
[Driver] Model Designation　●About “☆” “○” “★” in the P.15 table
（☆）Safety Function （○）I/f	specifications （★）Classification	of	type
Symbol Specifications Symbol
(specification) Symbol Specifications
N without the safety function
S
(Analog/Pulse)
E Basic	type	(Pulse	train	only)*2
T with the safety function F Multi	fanction	type	(Pulse,	analog,	full-closed)
N without the safety function G RS485	communication	type	(Pulse	train	only)
N without the safety function N
(RTEX)
E Standard for rotary motor
T with the safety function F Multifunction	for	rotary	motor
N without the safety function B
(EtherCAT)
E Standard for rotary motor
T with the safety function F Multifunction	for	rotary	motor
*2	 Because	A6SE	series	driver	(dedicated	for	position	control)	does	not	support	the	absolute	system	specification,	only	incremental
system can be used in combination.
⑦ Motor specifications: 80 mm sq. or less  Leadwire type IP65
 MSMF 50 W to 1000 W
Symbol
Shaft Holding	brake Oil seal
Round Key-way,
center tap without with without with
A 2 ● ● ●
B 2 ● ● ●
C 2 ● ● ●
D 2 ● ● ●
S 2 ● ● ●
T 2 ● ● ●
U 2 ● ● ●
V 2 ● ● ●
⑦ Motor specifications: 80 mm sq. or less  Leadwire type IP65
 MQMF 100 W to 400 W, MHMF 50 W to 1000 W
Symbol
Shaft Holding	brake Oil seal
Round Key-way,
center tap without with without with
With
protective
lip
A 2 ● ● ●
B 2 ● ● ●
C 2 ● ● ●
C 4 ● ● ●
D 2 ● ● ●
D 4 ● ● ●
S 2 ● ● ●
T 2 ● ● ●
U 2 ● ● ●
U 4 ● ● ●
V 2 ● ● ●
V 4 ● ● ●
⑤ Rotary encoder specifications
Symbol Format Pulse counts Resolution Wires
A Battery-less absolute 23-bit 8388608 5
④ Voltage specifications
Symbol Specifications
2 200	V
Z 100	V/	200	V	common
(50	W	only)
① Type
Symbol Type
MSM Low	inertia			(50	W	to	1000	W)